ORDINARY RESOLUTION - DISTRIBUTION OF AN INTERIM DIVIDEND 

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2026  

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:  

1. An interim dividend of Sri Lankan Rupees One (LKR 1/-) per share amounting 

to a total dividend of Sri Lankan Rupees One Billion Two Million Seven 

Hundred and Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifteen (LKR 

1,002,724,815/-) be paid to the shareholders of the Company, with the option 

being given to each of the entitled shareholders to select, by completing and 

returning to the Company the documentation to made available to shareholders 

to facilitate such selection, the manner in which shareholder may receive the

[...]

The new ordinary shares to be so allotted and issued shall not be eligible for the 

payment of cash dividend declared hereby. 

2. SPECIAL RESOLUTION – ISSUE OF NEW SHARES UNDER THE INTERIM 

DIVIDEND TO SHAREHOLDERS SELECTING OPTION 2  

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT the issue by the Company of up to a maximum 

of Twenty Two Million Eight Hundred and Forty One Thousand One Hundred and 

Eleven (22,841,111) ordinary shares in the Company to the shareholders who select 

Option 2 under the interim dividend, as referred to in item 1 above, be and is hereby 

approved.    

3. SPECIAL RESOLUTION – ADOPTION OF NEW ARTICLES OF 

ASSOCIATION OF THE COMPANY